death, water and sewer assessments, police brutality, and zoning violations.  At the present, the legal counsel for
the Town is unable to predict the outcome of the loss, if any,  that may result from these matters.  Accordingly, no
provision for any liability has been made in the financial statements for these pending cases.

II.  DEBT ANALYSIS

A. Outstanding Debt and Debt Service Schedule

  Table I shows the existing indebtedness of the Town. Smithfield Water Supply Board (SWSB) currently
doesn’t have any loans outstanding and they have not been the recipients of any grants.  General Long-Term Debt
as of June 30, 2000 totaled $10,555,483.  Moody’s has confirmed an “A1” rating on Smithfield’s General Obligation
Debt.  The Town has currently two loans with the Agency. The Town has a 99C loan in the amount of $150,000 and
they have a Facility Plan loan in the amount of $75,000. The Town of Smithfield anticipates borrowing
approximately up to $85,000 for a twenty-year loan term from the Drinking Water SRF.

SAMPLE

Table I
Town of Smithfield
Outstanding Debt

Type Of Debt
Outstanding At

6/30/00
 Proforma DWSRF

Loan Total
General Long Term Debt $10,220,103 $10,220,103
Enterprise Fund 335,380 85,000 420,380

Total $10,555,483 $85,000 $10,640,483

B. Debt Service Schedule

  Table II shows the debt service requirements over the next several years for Smithfield’s existing
obligations and the proforma Drinking Water SRF loan.

Table II

Smithfield Water Supply Board
Debt Service Requirements

Year

General
Long-Term

Debt
Enterprise

Funds
Proforma
SRF Loan Total

2001 $1,472,372 $82,252 $1,554,624
2002 1,414,334 78,977 2,884 $1,496,195
2003 1,365,628 76,285 6,544 $1,448,457
2004 1,313,015 48,286 6,529 $1,367,830
2005 1,240,023 45,974 6,514 $1,292,511
2006 1,143,508 37,417 6,498 $1,187,423

2007-2016 5,688,159 2,684 $101,275 $5,792,118
Total   $13,637,039 $371,875 $130,244 $14,139,158

C. Debt Ratios

  Periodically,  Moody’s Investors Service publishes a list of medians for water and sewer service providers
which provides a rudimentary basis for examination of an entity’s credit worthiness.   These medians allow an entity
to compare certain of its debt value ratios to the nation-wide median for entities of similar size.   The ratios provided
by Moody’s include the following:

1. Operating Ratio- Operating and maintenance expenses of SWSB divided by its total operating

revenues for a given year.

SAMPLE

2. Debt Service Coverage-  Net revenues divided by yearly debt service requirements for the year.